PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3479045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOON HOE KIM	08/05/2015
MI WON SON	08/05/2015
SUN WOO JANG	08/05/2015
JOON HO JUN	08/05/2015
SANG DUG HAN	08/05/2015
SUNG RAK CHOI	08/05/2015
DAE HWAN KIM	08/05/2015
YONG SUNG SOHN	08/05/2015
YONG SAM KWON	08/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONG-A PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD
Street Address:	(YONGDU-DONG) 64, CHEONHO-DAERO
Internal Address:	DONGDAEMUN-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	130-823

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14765318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)595-8135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619)595-8010

Email: mlaipsd@dentons.com STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **DENTONS US LLP**

Address Line 2: 4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35322.00444.US00/444US

PAIENI REEL: 036302 FRAME: 0361 503432420

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE SEIDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Seidman/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015	
Total Attachments: 18		
source=444US - Executed Assignments	#page1.tif	
source=444US - Executed Assignments	#page2.tif	
source=444US - Executed Assignments#page3.tif		
source=444US - Executed Assignments#page4.tif		
source=444US - Executed Assignments#page5.tif		
source=444US - Executed Assignments#page6.tif		
source=444US - Executed Assignments#page7.tif		
source=444US - Executed Assignments#page8.tif		
source=444US - Executed Assignments#page9.tif		
source=444US - Executed Assignments#page10.tif		
source=444US - Executed Assignments#page11.tif		
source=444US - Executed Assignments#page12.tif		
source=444US - Executed Assignments#page13.tif		
source=444US - Executed Assignments#page14.tif		
source=444US - Executed Assignments	#page15.tif	
source=444US - Executed Assignments	#page16.tif	
source=444US - Executed Assignments#page17.tif		
l	and the same of th	

source=444US - Executed Assignments#page18.tif

PATENT REEL: 036302 FRAME: 0362

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Soon Hoe KIM (hereinafter Assignor), a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing

at 316-702, 460, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-737, Republic

of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to

DONG-A PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation

organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of

(Yongdu-dong) 64, Cheonho-daero, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-823, Republic of Korea, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 14/765.318, which was filed on

July 31, 2015, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No.

PCT/KR2014/001103 entitled:

FILM-FORMING PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR WOUND

HEALING AND METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority

rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above

application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC

111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

ASSIGNMENT Soon Hoe KIM et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:	
DATE: August 5, 2015	5000 Hoe KOH
	Soon Hoe KIM
WITNESSED:	Yong Yang,
DATE: August 5, 2015	[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]
	Yong YANG
	[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]
WITNESSED:	,
	Zu sel W
DATE: August 5, 2015	[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]
	Ye Jin KWON
	[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

-2 of 2 -

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Mi Won SON (hereinafter Assignor), a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing

at 1201-1402, 10, Dongcheon-ro 113beon-gil, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 448-912,

Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby

assign to DONG-A PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD (hereinafter Assignee), a

corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business

address of (Yongdu-dong) 64, Cheonho-daero, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-823, Republic of

Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in

and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 14/765,318, which was

filed on July 31, 2015, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No.

PCT/KR2014/001103 entitled:

FILM-FORMING PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR WOUND
HEALING AND METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority

rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above

application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC

111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

ASSIGNMENT Soon Hoe KIM et al.

ASSIGNOR:	
DATE: August 5, 2015	Mi Won SON
WITNESSED:	Y V
DATE: August 5, 2015	Youg Yang
	[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]
	Yong YANG [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]
WITNESSED: DATE: August 5, 2015	- Marian
William.	[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]
	Ye Jin KWON [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

ASSIGNMENT

I, Sun Woo JANG (hereinafter Assignor), a citizen of the Republic of Korea,

residing at 107-1601, 17, Hyochangwon-ro, Yongsan-gu, Seoul 140-764, Republic of Korea,

for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to DONG-A

PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation organized

under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of (Yongdu-

dong) 64, Cheonho-daero, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-823, Republic of Korea, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 14/765.318, which was filed on

July 31, 2015, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No.

PCT/KR2014/001103 entitled:

FILM-FORMING PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR WOUND

HEALING AND METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority

rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above

application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC

111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent,

ASSIGNMENT Soon Hoe KIM et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: August 5, 2015

WITNESSED:

DATE: August 5, 2015

Yong YANG

[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: August 5, 2015

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

-2 of 2 -

Ye Jin KWON
[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

ASSIGNMENT

I, Joon He JUN (hereinafter Assignor), a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing

at 601-414, 9, Geumhwa-ro 11beon-gil, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-763,

Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby

assign to DONG-A PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD (hereinafter Assignee), a

corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business

address of (Yongdu-dong) 64, Cheonho-daero, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-823, Republic of

Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in

and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 14/765.318, which was

filed on July 31, 2015, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No.

PCT/KR2014/001103 entitled:

FILM-FORMING PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR WOUND

HEALING AND METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority

rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above

application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC

111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

ASSIGNMENT Soon Hoe KIM et al.

ASSIGNOR: DATE: August 5, 2015	Joon Ho JUN
WITNESSED: DATE: August 5, 2015	YONG YANG [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]
	Yong YANG [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]
WITNESSED: DATE: August 5, 2015	[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]
	Ye Jin KWON [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Sang Dug HAN (hereinafter Assignor), a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing

at 1008-2002, 24, Heungdeokjungang-ro, 105beon-gil, Gihueng-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do

446-990, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do

hereby assign to DONG-A PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD (hereinafter Assignee), a

corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business

address of (Yongdu-dong) 64, Cheonho-daero, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-823, Republic of

Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in

and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 14/765,318, which was

filed on July 31, 2015, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No.

PCT/KR2014/001103 entitled:

FILM-FORMING PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR WOUND

HEALING AND METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority

rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above

application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC

111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

ASSIGNMENT Soon Hoe KIM et al.

ASSIGNOR:	
DATE: August 5, 2015	Sang Dug HAN
WITNESSED: DATE: August 5, 2015	YONG YANG [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS] Yong YANG
WITNESSED: DATE: August 5, 2015	[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]
	Ye Jin KWON [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Sung Rak CHOI (hereinafter Assignor), a citizen of the Republic of Korea,

residing at 370-12, Hannaru-ro, Nam-gu, Incheon 402-864, Republic of Korea, for good and

valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to DONG-A

PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation organized

under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of (Yongdu-

dong) 64, Cheonho-daero, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-823, Republic of Korea, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 14/765,318, which was filed on

July 31, 2015, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No.

PCT/KR2014/001103 entitled:

FILM-FORMING PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR WOUND

HEALING AND METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority

rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above

application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC

111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 036302 FRAME: 0373

ASSIGNMENT Soon Hoe KIM et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:	
DATE: August 5, 2015	최성박 Sung Rak CHOI
WITNESSED: DATE: August 5, 2015	YOUGA YOUNGA [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]
	Yong YANG [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]
WITNESSED: DATE: August 5, 2015	
	[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS] Ye Jin KWON
	[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

-2 of 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

I. Dae Hwan KIM (hereinafter Assignor), a citizen of the Republic of Korea,

residing at 303, 7-14, Hanbora 2-ro 14beon-gil, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-

904. Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby

assign to DONG-A PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD (hereinafter Assignee), a

corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business

address of (Yongdu-dong) 64, Cheonho-daero, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-823, Republic of

Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in

and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 14/765,318, which was

filed on July 31, 2015, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No.

PCT/KR2014/001103 entitled:

FILM-FORMING PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR WOUND

HEALING AND METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority

rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above

application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC

111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

ASSIGNMENT Soon Hoe KIM et al.

ASSIGNOR:	٠
DATE: August 5, 2015	Dae Hwan KIM
XI TON (COOPEN).	
WITNESSED:	Y Y
DATE: August 5, 2015	Jong Vang [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]
	Yong YANG
	[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]
WTINESSED:	- STE STE
DATE: August 5, 2015	
	[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]
	Ye Jin KWON
	[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I. Yong Sung SOHN (hereinafter Assignor), a citizen of the Republic of Korea,

residing at 105-304, 435, Olympic-ro, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-930, Republic of Korea, for

good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to DONG-A

PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation organized

under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of (Yongdu-

dong) 64, Cheonho-daero, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-823, Republic of Korea, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 14/765.318, which was filed on

July 31, 2015, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No.

PCT/KR2014/001103 entitled:

FILM-FORMING PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR WOUND

HEALING AND METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority

rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above

application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC

111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

ASSIGNMENT Soon Hoe KIM et al.

ASSIGNOR:	
DATE: August 5, 2015	Sohr & Goog Sing Yong Sung SOHN
WIINESSED: DATE: August 5, 2015	Coincy Canol [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS] Yong YANG
WITNESSED: DATE: August 5, 2015	[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS] [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]
	Ye Jin KWON [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

ASSIGNMENT

I, Yong Sam KWON (hereinafter Assignor), a citizen of the Republic of Korea,

residing at 304-101, 10, Geumhwa-ro 11beon-gil, Gilheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do

446-760, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do

hereby assign to DONG-A PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD (hereinafter Assignee), a

corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business

address of (Yongdu-dong) 64, Cheonho-daero, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-823, Republic of

Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in

and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 14/765.318, which was

filed on July 31, 2015, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No.

PCT/KR2014/001103 entitled:

FILM-FORMING PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR WOUND

HEALING AND METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority

rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above

application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC

111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

ASSIGNMENT Soon Hoe KIM et al.

RECORDED: 08/11/2015

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:	
DATE: August 5, 2015	Yong Sam KWON
WITNESSED: DATE: August 5, 2015	YONG YANG [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]
WIINESSED: DATE: August 5, 2015	[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS] Ye Jin KWON [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

-2 of 2 -